
Undergraduate Calendar Graduate Full Semester Graduate 8 Week Graduate 7 Week Graduate 5 Week
FALL SEMESTER 2027 FALL SEMESTER 2027 FALL SEMESTER 2027 FALL SEMESTER 2027 FALL SEMESTER 2027

Saturday 21-Aug Graduate full semester begins Grad 8WK Fall A begins Graduate 5WK Fall A begins

Monday 23-Aug Undergrad Classes begin 8 a.m. Graduate incompletes due for Intersession 
and Spring 2027

Graduate incompletes due for Intersession 
and Spring 2027

Graduate 7WK Fall A begins
Graduate incompletes due for Intersession 

and Spring 2027

Graduate incompletes due for Intersession 
and Spring 2027

Wednesday 25-Aug Add/drop deadline 5pm ET Add/drop deadline 5pm ET
Thursday 26-Aug Add/drop deadline - 5pm ET
Friday 27-Aug Add/drop deadline - 5pm ET

Monday 30-Aug Add/drop deadline  - 5 pm ET (full 
semester undergrad classes)

Monday 6-Sep Labor Day - No classes; University closed Labor Day - No classes; University closed Labor Day - No classes; University closed Labor Day - No classes; University closed Labor Day - No classes; University closed

Tuesday 7-Sep Classes resume 8 a.m.
Thursday 9-Sep Convocation Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET
Thursday 16-Sep Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET
Friday 17-Sep Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET

Thursday 23-Sep
Symposium on the Common Good Day

(students in CTZN 410 are excused from 
other classes)

Friday 24-Sep Graduate 5WK Fall A ends
Saturday 25-Sep Graduate 5WK Fall B begins

Tuesday 28-Sep Graduate 5WK Fall A grades due - 
8:30am ET

Wednesday 29-Sep Add/drop deadline 5pm ET
Thursday 7-Oct Fall Break; no undergrad classes

Friday 8-Oct Fall Break; no undergrad classes Fall break; graduate classes may be held Fall break; graduate classes may be held Fall break; graduate classes may be held Fall break; graduate classes may be held

Monday 11-Oct Classes resume 8 a.m. Graduate 7WK Fall A ends
Tuesday 12-Oct

Thursday 14-Oct Graduate 7WK Fall A grades due - 
8:30am ET Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET

Saturday 16-Oct Grad 8WK Fall A ends; Grad 8WK Fall B 
begins

Monday 18-Oct  Incompletes due for Spring, Summer 
2027 Graduate 7WK Fall B begins

Wednesday 20-Oct Grade estimates due - 12 p.m.
Grad 8WK Fall A grades due - 8:30am 

ET; Grad 8WK Fall B Add/drop deadline 
5pm ET

Thursday 21-Oct Add/drop deadline - 5pm ET

Tuesday 26-Oct Registration Time Ticket 1 - Spring, 
Summer 2028

Graduate Registration - Spring, Summer 
2028

Graduate Registration - Spring, Summer 
2028

Graduate Registration - Spring, Summer 
2028

Graduate Registration - Spring, Summer 
2028

Wednesday 27-Oct Registration Time Ticket 2 - Spring, 
Summer 2028

Thursday 28-Oct Registration Time Ticket 3 - Spring, 
Summer 2028

Friday 29-Oct Registration Time Ticket 4 - Spring, 
Summer 2028 Graduate 5WK Fall B ends

Saturday 30-Oct Graduate 5WK Fall C begins

Tuesday 2-Nov Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET Graduate 5WK Fall B grades due - 
8:30am ET

Wednesday 3-Nov
Withdraw (W) deadline - 5 p.m. (full 

semester undergrad classes)
Pass/fail decision deadline - 5 p.m.

Add/drop deadline 5pm ET

Thursday 11-Nov Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET
Friday 12-Nov Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET

Wednesday 17-Nov Research & Creative Inquiry Showcase 
(No undergrad classes until 5:30 pm)

Thursday 18-Nov Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET
Wednesday 24-Nov

Day

Thanksgiving holiday  no classes; 
 

Thanksgiving holiday  no classes; 
 

Thanksgiving holiday  no classes; 
 

Thanksgiving holiday  no classes; 
 

Thanksgiving holiday  no classes; 
 



Undergraduate Calendar Graduate Full Semester Graduate 8 Week Graduate 7 Week Graduate 5 WeekDay
Thursday 25-Nov
Friday 26-Nov

Monday 29-Nov Classes resume - 8 a.m. Classes resume; graduate incompletes due 
for Summer 2027

Classes resume; graduate incompletes due 
for Summer 2027

Classes resume; graduate incompletes due 
for Summer 2027

Classes resume; graduate incompletes due 
for Summer 2027

Friday 3-Dec Last day of undergraduate classes
Saturday 4-Dec Reading Day
Monday 6-Dec Graduate 7WK Fall B ends
Tuesday 7-Dec
Wednesday 8-Dec

Thursday 9-Dec Graduate 7WK Fall B grades due - 
8:30am ET

Friday 10-Dec Graduate 5WK Fall C ends
Saturday 11-Dec Last day of graduate classes Grad 8WK Fall B ends

Monday 13-Dec Fall semester grades due - 8:30 a.m. Fall semester grades due - 8:30am ET Grad 8WK Fall B grades due - 8:30am 
ET

Graduate 5WK Fall C grades due - 
8:30am ET

WINTER INTERSESSION 2027 WINTER INTERSESSION 2027 WINTER INTERSESSION 2027 WINTER INTERSESSION 2027 WINTER INTERSESSION 2027
Sunday 12-Dec

Saturday 8-Jan
SPRING SEMESTER 2028 SPRING SEMESTER 2028 SPRING SEMESTER 2028 SPRING SEMESTER 2028 SPRING SEMESTER 2028

Saturday 8-Jan Graduate full semester begins Grad 8WK Spring A begins Graduate 5WK Spring A begins
Monday 10-Jan New student orientation Graduate 7WK Spring A begins
Tuesday 11-Jan
Wednesday 12-Jan Undergrad Classes begin - 8 a.m. Add/drop deadline 5pm ET Add/drop deadline 5pm ET
Thursday 13-Jan Add/drop deadline - 5pm ET
Friday 14-Jan Add/drop deadline - 5pm ET

Monday 17-Jan Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - No classes; 
University closed

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - No classes; 
University closed

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - No classes; 
University closed

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - No classes; 
University closed

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - No classes; 
University closed

Tuesday 18-Jan Classes resume - 8 a.m.

Thursday 20-Jan Add/drop deadline  - 5 p.m. (full semester 
undergrad classes)

Wednesday 26-Jan Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET
Thursday 3-Feb Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET
Friday 4-Feb Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET
Friday 11-Feb Graduate 5WK Spring A ends
Saturday 12-Feb Graduate 5WK Spring B begins

Tuesday 15-Feb
Symposium on the Common Good Day

(students in CTZN 410 are excused from 
other classes)

Graduate 5WK Spring A grades due - 
8:30am ET

Wednesday 16-Feb Add/drop deadline 5pm ET
Monday 28-Feb Graduate 7WK Spring A ends
Wednesday 1-Mar Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET

Thursday 2-Mar Graduate 7WK Spring A grades due - 
8:30am ET

Friday 3-Mar Undergraduate Incompletes due for Fall, 
Intersession 2027

Saturday 4-Mar Grad 8WK Spring A ends; Grad 8WK 
Spring B begins

Monday 6-Mar Spring break; No undergrad classes; 
University closed

Spring Break; graduate classes may be 
held; University closed

Spring Break; graduate classes may be 
held; University closed

Spring Break; University closed
Graduate 7WK Spring B begins

Spring Break; graduate classes may be 
held; University closed

Tuesday 7-Mar Spring break; No undergrad classes

Wednesday 8-Mar Spring break; No undergrad classes Grad 8WK Spring A grades due - 8:30am 
ET; Add/drop deadline 5pm ET

Thursday 9-Mar Spring break; No undergrad classes Add/drop deadline - 5pm ET
Friday 10-Mar Spring break; No undergrad classes
Monday 13-Mar Classes resume - 8 a.m.
Wednesday 15-Mar Grade estimates due - 12 p.m.
Monday 20-Mar Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET

Examinations

Intersession Intersession Intersession Intersession Intersession

Thanksgiving holiday - no classes; 
University closed

Thanksgiving holiday - no classes; 
University closed

Thanksgiving holiday - no classes; 
University closed

Thanksgiving holiday - no classes; 
University closed

Thanksgiving holiday - no classes; 
University closed

through



Undergraduate Calendar Graduate Full Semester Graduate 8 Week Graduate 7 Week Graduate 5 WeekDay

Tuesday 21-Mar Registration Time Ticket 1 - Fall, 
Intersession 2028

Graduate registration - Fall, Intersession 
2028

Graduate registration - Fall, Intersession 
2028

Graduate registration - Fall, Intersession 
2028

Graduate registration - Fall, Intersession 
2028

Wednesday 22-Mar Registration Time Ticket 2 - Fall, 
Intersession 2028

Thursday 23-Mar Registration Time Ticket 3 - Fall, 
Intersession 2028

Friday 24-Mar Registration Time Ticket 4 - Fall, 
Intersession 2028 Graduate 5WK Spring B ends

Saturday 25-Mar Graduate 5WK Spring C begins

Tuesday 28-Mar Graduate 5WK Spring B grades due - 
8:30am ET

Wednesday 29-Mar
Withdraw (W) deadline - 5 p.m. (full 

semester undergrad classes)
Pass/fail decision deadline - 5 p.m.

Add/drop deadline 5pm ET

Thursday 30-Mar Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET
Friday 31-Mar Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET
Wednesday 12-Apr Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET

Monday 17-Apr Graduate incompletes due for Fall 2027

Wednesday 19-Apr Research & Creative Inquiry Showcase 
(No undergrad classes until 5:30 pm)

Monday 24-Apr Graduate 7WK Spring B ends

Thursday 27-Apr Graduate 7WK Spring B grades due - 
8:30am ET

Friday 28-Apr Last day of undergraduate classes Graduate 5WK Spring C ends
Saturday 29-Apr Reading Day Last day of graduate classes Graduate 8WK Spring B ends
Monday 1-May

Tuesday 2-May Spring semester grades due - 8:30am ET Graduate 8WK Spring B grades due - 
8:30am ET

Graduate 5WK Spring C grades due - 
8:30am ET

Wednesday 3-May
Thursday 4-May
Friday 5-May

Monday 8-May Spring semester grades due - 8:30 a.m.

Friday 19-May Graduate Commencement Graduate Commencement Graduate Commencement Graduate Commencement
Saturday 20-May Undergraduate commencement

SUMMER 2028 SUMMER 2028 SUMMER 2028 SUMMER 2028 SUMMER 2028
Monday 1-May Graduate 7WK Summer A begins
Thursday 4-May Add/drop deadline 5pm ET
Saturday 6-May Graduate full summer session begins Graduate 8WK Summer A begins Graduate 5WK Summer A begins
Wednesday 10-May Add/drop deadline 5pm ET Add/drop deadline 5pm ET Add/drop deadline 5pm ET

Monday 15-May Undergrad Summer I, Undergrad Full 
Summer (Internship session) begin

Friday 19-May Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET
Thursday 25-May Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET
Monday 29-May Memorial Day; University closed Memorial Day; University closed Memorial Day; University closed Memorial Day; University closed Memorial Day; University closed
Friday 2-Jun Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET Graduate 5WK Summer A ends
Saturday 3-Jun Graduate 5WK Summer B begins

Tuesday 6-Jun Graduate 5WK Summer A grades due - 
8:30am ET

Wednesday 7-Jun Add/drop deadline 5pm ET
Saturday 10-Jun Graduate 8WK Summer B begins
Wednesday 14-Jun Add/drop deadline 5pm ET
Sunday 18-Jun Undergrad Summer I ends Graduate 7WK Summer A ends

Monday 19-Jun Undergrad Summer II begins
Juneteenth; University closed Juneteenth; University closed Juneteenth; University closed Juneteenth; University closed Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET

Juneteenth; University closed

Wednesday 21-Jun Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET
Graduate 7WK Summer A grades due - 

8:30am ET;
Graduate 7WK Summer B begins

Monday 26-Jun Add/drop deadline 5pm ET

Examinations



Undergraduate Calendar Graduate Full Semester Graduate 8 Week Graduate 7 Week Graduate 5 WeekDay
Thursday 29-Jun Graduate 5WK Summer B ends
Saturday 1-Jul Graduate 8WK Summer A ends Graduate 5WK Summer C begins

Tuesday 4-Jul Independence Day; University closed Independence Day; University closed
Graduate 8WK Summer A grades due - 

8:30am ET
Independence Day; University closed

Independence Day; University closed
Graduate 5WK Summer B grades due - 

8:30am ET
Independence Day; University closed

Wednesday 5-Jul Add/drop deadline 5pm ET
Friday 7-Jul Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET
Friday 14-Jul Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET Withdraw (W) deadline - 5pm ET

Saturday 22-Jul Undergrad Summer II, Undergrad Full 
Summer session end

Friday 28-Jul Graduate 5WK Summer C ends

Tuesday 1-Aug Graduate 5WK Summer C grades due - 
8:30am ET

Friday 4-Aug
Saturday 5-Aug Graduate full summer session ends Grad 8WK Summer B ends

Tuesday 8-Aug Graduate full summer session grades due - 
8:30am ET

Grad 8WK Summer B grades due - 
8:30am ET Graduate 7WK Summer B ends

Friday 11-Aug Graduate 7WK Summer B grades due - 
8:30am ET
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